© 00 N O o A W N -~

A A A A A = -
o O s~ W N - O

OFFICE OF THE CITY ATTORNEY
Long Beach, CA 90802-4511

CHARLES PARKIN, City Attorney
411 West Ocean Boulevard, 9th Floor

N N N N N N DD DD N 2 22 -
0 N O O s W N a0 O 0 N

SECOND AMENDMENT TO CONTRACT NO. 35110

35110

THIS SECOND AMENDMENT TO CONTRACT NO. 35110 is made and

entered, in duplicate, as of August 12, 2020 for reference purposes only, pursuant to
Resolution No. RES-18-0161, adopted by the City Council of the City of Long Beach at its
meeting on October 23, 2018, by and between HAAKER EQUIPMENT COMPANY, a
California corporation (“Contractor”), with a place of business at 2070 N. White Avenue, La
Verne, CA 91750, and the CITY OF LONG BEACH (“City”), a municipal corporation.
WHEREAS, the City desired to purchase Elgin Pelican street sweeper parts
(“Sweeper Parts”); and
WHEREAS, City and Contractor (the “Parties”) entered into Contract No.
35110 (the “Contract’) whereby Contractor agreed to furnish the Sweeper Parts; and
WHEREAS, the Parties entered into a First Amendment to the Contract to
add maintenance services to the scope of the contract, and pursuant to Resolution No.
RES-19-0059, adopted by the City Council of the City of Long Beach at its meeting on April
23, 2019, increase the annual contract amount by $125,000, with a 10 percent contingency
in the amount of $12,500, for a total annual contract amount not to exceed $577,500, for
the initial contract period and all subsequent years of the contract;
WHEREAS, the Parties desire to extend the term of the Contract one (1)
additional one-year period;
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual terms and conditions
contained herein, the parties agree as follows:
1. Section 3 of the Contract is hereby amended to read as follows:
“3.  The term of this Contract shall commence on November 1,
2018, and shall terminate at midnight on October 31, 2021, with the option to renew
for two (2) additional one (1) year periods, unless sooner terminated as provided
herein. The City may terminate this Contract by giving thirty (30) days prior notice

of termination to Contractor.”

TMA:db A18-02985
01177034.DOCX




© 0O N O O A~ W NN -

T QG G U §
A O AW N -~ O

OFFICE OF THE CITY ATTORNEY
Long Beach, CA 90802-4511

CHARLES PARKIN, City Attorney
411 West Ocean Boulevard, 9th Floor

N N N N N N N N N 2 «a o
0 N O A W N 2 O O o N

2. Except as expressly modified herein, all of the terms and conditions
contained in Contract No.‘. )3‘?1 1? %f,gtiﬁed and confirmed and shall remain in full force
and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have signed this document with all the

formalities required by law as of the date first stated above.

HAAKER EQUIPMENT COMPANY, a

California corporation
6///"'/w ,2020 By W ‘/\/W\/g/

Name__Mattheey Wood)
Titte__ \/.@- 5»"46(

Q/m/w , 2020 By%’) Mz=—

Narhe )o‘w v, Jakee ! Hkey
Title et

“Contractor”

CITY OF LONG BEACH, a municipal

corporation
/4“44/47‘ 23 , 2020 By %‘1&(&. e Jﬁ,ﬁow\
¢ City Manager
EXECUTED PURSU.
“City” TO SECTION 301

THE CITY CHART
This Second Amendment to Contract No. 35110 is approved as to form on

Hugvs’r 271, 2020.

CHA S PARKIN, City Attorney

L =4

Deputy £J
for Taylor Anderson

TMA:db A18-02985
01177034.DOCX




